VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item C-3.60 Department of General Services

Item C-3.60

First Year - FY2025 Second Year - FY2026

Improvements: Relocate Office of Fleet Management Services (18776)

\$0

\$0

The Department of General Services shall undergo a review of potential relocation of its Office of Fleet Management Services (OFMS), currently located at the property at 2400 West Leigh Street in the City of Richmond. The review shall include, but not be limited to, (i) examination of other properties for relocation of OFMS, and (ii) review of potential consolidation with the Virginia State Police and any other sizeable state fleet operations in the Richmond area. Virginia State Police and other affected agencies shall assist with the review as needed, which shall be provided to the Chairs of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Appropriations Committees by November 1, 2025.